
 
 

 

 

 
Win: BRESSLER, Jenny (11-5)
Loss: TOONE, Kapri (3-8)
HBP: None
PB: SMITH, Sydnee
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brett Huggins First: Jason Bluemel 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 145   Weather: 44 degrees, clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UNLV 6 6 1 1 3 17 16 0
Utah State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

UNLV (19-9, 8-1 MW / 8-1) -vs- Utah State (10-18, 2-7 MW / 2-7) 4/11/2021 at Logan, Utah (Johnson Field)

UNLV 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SCHMIDT, Maddie lf 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
    SCHMALTZ, Hailey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
TYCKSEN, Lauren cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
FEDERE, Justine 2b 4 3 3 1 0 1 0
ARMENDARIZ, Denise dp/1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    NOLTE, Zoe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TREJO, Mia 1b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    MARTIN, Jasmine pr/dp 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
MARTIN, Janyssa rf 2 2 2 4 1 0 0
    CANDELAS, Jaclyn ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
DIAZ, Samantha ss 4 3 3 5 0 1 0
VOLLMER, Julia c 3 1 2 3 0 1 3
    CERMAK, Statia ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BARKER, Lauryn 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    BARASHKOFF, Alexsi ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
BRESSLER, Jenny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PEREZ, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 17 16 17 6 9 5

2B: FEDERE, Justine (1); ARMENDARIZ, Denise (1); VOLLMER, Julia
(1); BARKER, Lauryn (1)
HR: MARTIN, Janyssa (1); DIAZ, Samantha (1); VOLLMER, Julia (1);
BARASHKOFF, Alexsi (1)

Utah State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
REED, Stephanie cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
HAWKER, Libbie rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
JIMENEZ, Gabriella 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
OROZCO, Lexi ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
CASTRUITA, Zaia 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
HIRA, Kennedy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
SMITH, Sydnee c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
TIDD, Emily dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FIELDER, Kayla lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOONE, Kapri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HULL, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NIGHTINGALE, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 0 9 1

E: REED, Stephanie (1)

UNLV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BRESSLER, Jenny (W, 11-5) 4.1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 14 14 5 1 65
PEREZ, Jenna 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Totals 1 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 16 16 5 1 75

Utah State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TOONE, Kapri (L, 3-8) 0.1 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 33
HULL, Delaney 1.0 7 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 0 2 45
NIGHTINGALE, Chloe 3.2 7 5 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 18 20 0 3 86
Totals 16 17 17 6 9 0 0 0 0 31 37 1 5 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 1st UNL US
SCHMIDT, M. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
SCHMIDT, M. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
TYCKSEN, L. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
FEDERE, J. singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); TYCKSEN, L. advanced to second; SCHMIDT, M. scored. 1 0
ARMENDARIZ,D flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 0
TREJO, Mia walked (3-1 BKBBB); FEDERE, J. advanced to second; TYCKSEN, L. advanced to third. 1 0
MARTIN, Jan. homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 BKBKB); TREJO, Mia scored; FEDERE, J. scored; TYCKSEN, L.
scored. 5 0
HULL, Delane to p for TOONE, Kapri. 5 0
DIAZ, S. singled to right field (1-2 BKS). 5 0
VOLLMER, J. doubled to center field (2-1 BBK); DIAZ, S. advanced to third. 5 0
BARKER, L. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); VOLLMER, J. advanced to third; DIAZ, S. scored. 6 0
SCHMIDT, M. struck out looking (1-2 KFFBFK). 6 0

Utah State - Top of 1st UNL US
REED, Stepha grounded out to p (3-1 BFBB). 6 0
HAWKER, Libb struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 0
JIMENEZ, Gab struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBFK). 6 0

UNLV - Top of 2nd UNL US
TYCKSEN, L. grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 6 0
FEDERE, J. doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 6 0
ARMENDARIZ,D walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 6 0
TREJO, Mia singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KKBF); ARMENDARIZ,D advanced to second; FEDERE, J. scored. 7 0
MARTIN, Jan. singled to left field (2-0 BB); TREJO, Mia advanced to second; ARMENDARIZ,D advanced to
third. 7 0
MARTIN, J. pinch ran for TREJO, Mia. 7 0
DIAZ, S. singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, 2 RBI (0-1 K); MARTIN, Jan.
advanced to third; MARTIN, J. scored; ARMENDARIZ,D scored. 9 0
VOLLMER, J. homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); DIAZ, S. scored; MARTIN, Jan. scored. 12 0
NIGHTINGALE, to p for HULL, Delane. 12 0
BARKER, L. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 12 0
SCHMIDT, M. grounded out to p (1-2 KKBF). 12 0

Utah State - Top of 2nd UNL US
ARMENDARIZ,D to 1b. 12 0
OROZCO, Lexi struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFFS). 12 0
CASTRUITA, Z struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 12 0
HIRA, Kenned popped up to ss (0-0). 12 0

UNLV - Top of 3rd UNL US
TYCKSEN, L. struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBBS). 12 0
FEDERE, J. singled up the middle (2-2 KBKB). 12 0
ARMENDARIZ,D doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); FEDERE, J. scored. 13 0
MARTIN, J. to dp. 13 0
MARTIN, J. walked (3-2 KKBFFFFBBB). 13 0
MARTIN, Jan. walked (3-0 BBBB); MARTIN, J. advanced to second; ARMENDARIZ,D advanced to third. 13 0
DIAZ, S. struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 13 0
VOLLMER, J. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 13 0

Utah State - Top of 3rd UNL US
SMITH, Sydne struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 13 0
TIDD, Emily fouled out to c (0-0). 13 0



FIELDER, Kay fouled out to 3b (1-2 BSF). 13 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 4th UNL US
BARASHKOFF, pinch hit for BARKER, L.. 13 0
BARASHKOFF, homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K). 14 0
SCHMIDT, M. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 14 0
TYCKSEN, L. grounded out to ss (0-0). 14 0
FEDERE, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 14 0

Utah State - Top of 4th UNL US
BARKER, L. to 3b for BARASHKOFF,. 14 0
REED, Stepha struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBFFS). 14 0
HAWKER, Libb struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFFBFFFS). 14 0
JIMENEZ, Gab flied out to lf (3-1 BBBF). 14 0

UNLV - Top of 5th UNL US
NOLTE, Zoe pinch hit for ARMENDARIZ,D. 14 0
NOLTE, Zoe grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 14 0
MARTIN, J. singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 14 0
CANDELAS, J. pinch hit for MARTIN, Jan.. 14 0
CANDELAS, J. singled to left field (1-0 B); MARTIN, J. advanced to second. 14 0
DIAZ, S. homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-2 BSF); CANDELAS, J. scored; MARTIN, J. scored. 17 0
CERMAK, S. pinch hit for VOLLMER, J.. 17 0
CERMAK, S. struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 17 0
BARKER, L. doubled to left field (2-2 BSKB). 17 0
SCHMALTZ, H. pinch hit for SCHMIDT, M.. 17 0
SCHMALTZ, H. struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 17 0

Utah State - Top of 5th UNL US
SCHMIDT, M. to lf for SCHMALTZ, H.. 17 0
ARMENDARIZ,D to 1b for NOLTE, Zoe. 17 0
MARTIN, Jan. to rf for CANDELAS, J.. 17 0
VOLLMER, J. to c for CERMAK, S.. 17 0
OROZCO, Lexi fouled out to 2b (0-0). 17 0
CASTRUITA, Z singled to right field (1-0 B). 17 0
PEREZ, Jenna to p for BRESSLER, J.. 17 0
CASTRUITA, Z advanced to second on a wild pitch. 17 0
HIRA, Kenned struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 17 0
SMITH, Sydne struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 17 0


